US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2023
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

power supplies for industrial and automotive applications
• AEC-Q200 Grade 3 (-40° to +85°C)
1. When ordering, specify lead length and termination codes:
RFC0807BV-125KE
Lead length: A = 3.6 mm ±0.3 mm (special order)
B = 5.0 mm ±0.5 mm
C = 7.0 mm ±0.5 mm (special order)
D = 8.0 mm ±0.5 mm (special order)
E = 10.0 mm ±1.0 mm (special order)
F = 25.0 mm ±1.0 mm, packaged in fanfold tape,
800 parts per box (special order)
Termination: E = RoHS compliant tin-silver over tin over copper over
steel. Special order: S = non-RoHS tin-lead (63/37)
   Inductance2 DCR (Ohms)  SRF typ3   Isat (A)4  Irms (A)5
  Part number1 ±10% (µH) typ   max (MHz) 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20°C rise 40°C rise
RFC0807BV-393KE 39 0.219 0.240 11 2.85 3.20 3.40 1.05 1.45
RFC0807BV-473KE 47 0.243 0.267 10.6 2.55 2.87 3.04 0.95 1.35
RFC0807BV-563KE 56 0.275 0.303 9.7 2.35 2.66 2.84 0.90 1.25
RFC0807BV-683KE 68 0.307 0.338 8.4 2.30 2.60 2.74 0.87 1.20
RFC0807BV-823KE 82 0.342 0.376 8.0 2.13 2.37 2.53 0.85 1.15
RFC0807BV-104KE 100 0.396 0.440 7.1 1.98 2.22 2.34 0.75 1.05
RFC0807BV-124KE 120 0.442 0.486 6.7 1.76 2.00 2.12 0.70 0.98
RFC0807BV-154KE 150 0.505 0.560 5.3 1.62 1.82 1.93 0.68 0.90
RFC0807BV-184KE 180 0.580 0.640 4.4 1.42 1.61 1.70 0.65 0.87
RFC0807BV-224KE 220 0.780 0.850 4.1 1.32 1.48 1.57 0.60 0.82
RFC0807BV-274KE 270 0.867 0.960 3.6 1.20 1.34 1.43 0.50 0.70
RFC0807BV-334KE 330 0.975 1.09 3.4 1.08 1.21 1.30 0.47 0.68
RFC0807BV-394KE 390 1.280 1.54 3.3 1.03 1.16 1.23 0.45 0.63
RFC0807BV-474KE 470 1.482 1.65 2.9 0.90 1.02 1.10 0.40 0.55
RFC0807BV-564KE 560 1.68 1.85 2.7 0.85 0.93 1.01 0.38 0.52
RFC0807BV-684KE 680 2.25 2.48 2.5 0.77 0.83 0.92 0.32 0.44
RFC0807BV-824KE 820 2.57 2.83 2.1 0.68 0.77 0.82 0.30 0.40
RFC0807BV-105KE 1000 3.27 3.60 2.0 0.62 0.68 0.72 0.27 0.37
RFC0807BV-125KE 1200 3.73 4.10 1.7 0.56 0.62 0.66 0.25 0.35
2. Inductance tested at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc on an Agilent/HP 4284A
LCR-meter or equivalent.
3. SRF measured using Agilent/HP 4191A or equivalent.
4. DC current at 25°C that causes the specified inductance drop from its